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 IRRIGATION USE 
 SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET 
 
 File No.   
 
 Name of Applicant (Please Print):  HARTWICH BROTHERS LLC  
 
1. Please supply the name and address of each landowner, the legal description of the lands to be irrigated, and 

designate the actual number of acres to be irrigated in each forty acre tract or fractional portion thereof: 
 
 
Landowner of Record NAME: HARTWICH BROTHERS LLC  
 

 ADDRESS: 22900 INDEPENDENCE RD   ONAGA KS  66521  
 

S T R 
NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¼ 

TOTAL 
NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE 

13 9 10E                                                             35 5                         40 

23 9 10E 40             40                                                 40             20 140 

24 9 10E                               35.5                                                             35.5 

                                                                                                                        

 
 
Landowner of Record NAME:        
 

 ADDRESS:        
 

S T R 
NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¼ 

TOTAL 
NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE 

                                                                                                                        

                                                                                                                        

                                                                                                                        

                                                                                                                        

 
 
Landowner of Record NAME:        
 

 ADDRESS:        
 

S T R 
NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¼ 

TOTAL 
NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE 

                                                                                                                        

                                                                                                                        

                                                                                                                        

                                                                                                                        

 



9 South

10 East2423

13

TextProposed Battery of 2 Wells

THERE ARE NO WELLS OF ANY KIND WITHIN 
1/2 MILE

1:13,000 NEW APPLICATION



HARTWICH TEST HOLE LOG 
 
GPS: 39.2585777  
         -96.2562250 
 
Log: 
0-12 clay 
12-25 silty clay 
25-28 sandy clay 
28-37 med. sand 
37-52 coarse sand w/ trace of gravel and clay streaks 
52-71 gravel w/ clay streaks 
71-75 shale 

 



50633

67914

70533

67914

67914

70534

70535

89016 - GEO CTR

89017

89018 - BATT 1 OF 2

- BATT 1 OF 2

2259


